

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.6

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 18271 OF 2013
IN
WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 83 OF 2013

S.G. AGGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For urgent directions and office report)

Date: 02/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Adv.
Ms. Manali Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, Adv.w

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

| Issue notice.
| The Criminal Miscellaneous Petition be listed on 9th September, 2013 along with
| Writ Petition (Crl) No. 83 of 2013.
| Dasti service, in addition, is permitted to be effected on the counsel for the
| State of Maharashtra.

| [KALYANI GUPTA]
| COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]
| | COURT MASTER