

Ⓓ
ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.6

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 83 OF 2013

S.G. AGGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for directions, interim Relief, permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 09/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Manali Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Adv.
Mr. Sujoy N. Kantawala, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

| Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the petitioner will withdraw his |
| application for recall of the order passed by the High Court in Criminal |
| Anticipatory Bail No. 571 of 2013 and file a Special Leave Petition against the |
| order of of the High Court rejecting the prayer for anticipatory bail. |
| This matter be listed on 16th September, 2013. |

| [KALYANI GUPTA]
| COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]
| | COURT MASTER