

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 83 OF 2013

S.G. AGGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for directions, interim Relief, permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No.7690 of 2013

[With application for exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing official translation, interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. V.K. Bali, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. R.C. Mohit, Adv.
 Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Adv.
 Ms. Manali Singhal, Adv.
 Mr. Vikram Chaudhri, Adv.
 Mr. Vinod Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Sanjay Aggarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.
 Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

| Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he does not want to press the |
| Special Leave Petition for anticipatory bail. The Special Leave Petition is |
| dismissed as withdrawn. |
| The Writ Petition stands adjourned. |
|[KALYANI GUPTA] | | [SHARDA KAPOOR] |
| COURT MASTER | | COURT MASTER |